© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/04/15
Special Application Fuses
Intrinsically Safe > Radial Leaded > PICO® 305 Series Fuse
PICO® 305 Series - 277V Intrinsically Safe Fuse
Description
Agency Approvals

(at twice rated DC voltage)
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System
0305 .050 M
SERIES
AMP CODE
QUANTITY & PACKAGING CODE
Refer to Amp Code column in the
Electrical Specifications table.
M = Bulk pack, 1000 pcs
H  = Bulk pack, 100 pcs
V  = Bulk pack, 5 pcs
Wave Soldering 260°C, 10 seconds max.
Operating Temperature
Current Rating Ambient Temperature
≤ 0.200 A - 40ºC to +50ºC
0.250 A - 40ºC to +46ºC
0.500 A - 40ºC to +74ºC
0.750 A - 40ºC to +46ºC
Notes:
1) Any use of the 305 Series fuse outside of the ambient temperature ranges specified in